
25 
 

IV. PARTS LIST SECTION 
 
C. Frame and Water Pump All Models 

 

 
Electric Water Pump 

Electrical Powered Machines Only 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



26 
 

IV. Part List Section 
 
C. Frame and Water Pump All BBL Models 
Item Description QTY Type Part No UPC NOTES 

1 Frame BBL 1 S 76146 00310004804 Frame Only 
2 Bearing With Bushing (1) 1 W 73276 00310004433 Sold as each 
3 Connecting Bar 1 S 83830 00310007441 No Hardware 
4 Pin Kit Connecting Bar 1 S 76548 00310004879  
5 Split Bearing (1) W/Hardware 1 W 83728 00310007349 Sold Each W/Hardware 
6 Clamp Water Pump W/Hardware 1 S 76097 00310004778  
7 Stay Level Arm 1 S 73266 00310004430  
8 Pin Stay Level Arm Kit 1 S 76039 00310004754  
9 Cam Stay Level Kit 1 S 76597 00310004902  
10 Foot Pedal 14” & 20” Models Only (400mm High) 1 S 76545 00310004877 14” & 20” Models Only 

 Foot Pedal 24” Models Only (362mm High) 1 S 232195 70184646671 24” Models Only 
11 Adjustment Bar Kit 1 S 76549 00310004880  
12 Pivot Plates (2) 1 W 83861 00310007471 Set Of Two (2) 
13 Spring Foot Pedal BBL 1 W 72467 00310004289  
14 Stop Rubber 1 W 72351 00310004257  
15 Bearing Foot Pedal Lever (1) 1 W 72475 00310002086 Sold as Each 
16 Hand Wheel BBLxx7 1 S 83831 00310007442  
17 Drain Plug 1 W 76095 00310004776  
18 Drive End Complete 1 W 72297 00310004236  
19 Shaft Flex 39" Long 1 W 72285 00310004232 

 
L= 39” (990.6mm) 
Includes Flexible Shaft

20 Body For Mechanical Water Pump 1 W 72284 00310004231  
21 Propeller Water Pump Mechanical Pump 1 W 72862 00310004349  
22 Screen Inlet Plastic For Mechanical Water Pump 1 W 72186 00310004207  
23 Pump Water Complete Mechanic Type For BBL 1 W 72379 00310004436  
24 Wrench Open End 19mm 1 W 70807 00310004053  
25 Wrench Open End 22mm 1 W 72143 00310004199  
35 Pump Water PE-1 1 W 214169 70184668392 Electric Models Only 

Includes Items: 36a. 35b, and 
35c 

35a Screen Water Pump PE-1 1 W 155775 70184680196  
35b Impeller Water Pump PE-1 1 W 155774 70184680194  
35c Volute Water Pump PE-1 1 W 101375 70184680195  
36 Fitting Barb Hose ¼” FPT X ½ Male Barb 1 W 9602010 70184650470  

-NA- Water Curtain BBL Series 1 W 75128 00310004632  
Type: S = Service Part, W = Wear Part,  All Parts Are Sold As Individual (each) Unless Noted Otherwise 

 
 
 

 
 NortonParts.com 

888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



27 
 

IV. Part List Section 
 
D. Cutting Head Gasoline Models 

 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



28 
 

IV. Part List Section 
 

D. Cutting Head Gasoline Models 
 
Item Description QTY Type Part No UPC NOTES 

26 Cutting head BBL 20” Models Only 1 S 76124 00310004796  

 Cutting Head BBL 24" Models Only 1 S 232182 70184641206  

27 Bearing Protection Plate 1 S 76111 00310004792  
28 

 
Bearing Blade Shaft Kit W/Hardware (2) 1 W 73418 70184655657 Set of Two (2) 

Includes Mounting Hardware 

29 Support Blade Shift (2) 1 S 76060 00310004767 Set of Two (2) 

30 Bush Kit Nylon (2) 1 W 73220 00310004412 Set of Two (2) 
31 

 
Pulley Ø89mm X 17mm Bore 2 Groove 
Blade Shaft Pulley – Key Not Included 

1 S 76557 00310004888 
 

Pulley and Set Screws 
Key Not Included 

32 Splash Guard Kit  1 W 73221 00310004413 Splash Guard Kit 

33 Loose Collar 1 W 73281 00310004438  

34 Screw ½”-20 X 1-1/2” Hex Head Cap 1 W 8042096 70184649944 Blade Shaft Bolt 
35 

 
KEY 3/16x1 3/8 
Key for Blade Shaft Pulley 

1 W 9201081 70184649698  

36 
 

Blade Shaft Assembly 20” 1 W 76556 00310004887 Includes: Blade Shaft, Blade 
Collars, and Blade Shaft Bolt. 
Bearings Not Included

37 
 

Pulley Ø81mm x 24mm Bore 2 Groove 
Jackshaft pulley Output 14" Blade Guard 

1 W 83859 00310007469 14” Gas Models Only 

 
Pulley Ø58mm x 24mm Bore 2 G XPZ Belt 
Jackshaft pulley Output 20" Blade Guard  

1 W 76570 00310004898 20” and 24” Gas Models 
Only 

38 
 

Jackshaft pulley Input  
Ø112mm (4.409”) x 22mm (0.866”) Bore 2 Groove

1 W 76833 00310004964 All BBL Gas Models 

39 
 

Bearing PB JS (1)  2 W 70599 00310004011 Sold As Each 
Includes Mounting Hardware 

40 Jackshaft BBL 1 S 83832 00310007443  

41 Jackshaft Fixation Plate 1 S 83833 00310007444  

42 Motor Fixation Plate 1 S 83834 00310007445  

43 Engine 13HP Honda Manual GX390UT2 1 S 123327 70184671620 Engine Only 

44 Motor pulley Ø90mm (3.54”) x 1” Bore 1 W 83836 00310007446  

45 
 

Belts XPZ 1250 LW (2)  
14" Blade Guard Gas Only 

1 W 
83837 70184683500 

Set of Two (2) 
14” Gas Models Only 

 
Belts XPZ 1212 LW (2)  
20" And 24” Blade Guard Gas Only 

1 W 83472 
 

70184683499 
 

Set of Two (2) 
20” and 24” Gas Models Only 

46 
 

Belts XPZ 780 LW (2) 
Jackshaft Belts All Gas Models 

1 W 83838 00310007448 Set of Two (2) 
Jackshaft Belts 

47 Belt Guard Bracket BBL 14” and 20” Gas Only 1 S 83839 00310007449  

 Belt Guard Bracket BBL 24” BBL Gas Only 1 S 232184 70184646032  

48 Belt Guard BBL 14”, 20”, and 24” Gas Only 1 S 83840 00310007450 All Gas Models 

49 Water Pump Pulley 1 S 76552 00310004883  

50 Guard Jackshaft  All BBL Gas 1 S 83841 00310007451  

51 Jackshaft Protection Plate 1 S 83842 00310007452  

52 Guard Support Plate 1 S 83843 00310007453  

53 Leveling Support 1 S 76113 00310004794  

54 Blade Guard 14” 1 S 76037 00310004753  

 Blade Guard 20” 1 S 76126 00310004797  

 Blade Guard 24” 1 S 232178 70184641211  

Type: S = Service Part, W = Wear Part,  All Parts Are Sold As Individual (each) Unless Noted Otherwise 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



29 
 

 
D. Cutting Head Gasoline Models 
 
Item Description QTY Type Part No UPC NOTES 

55 Water Hose (1/2" x 3/4" x 48") 1 W 72411 00310004270  

56 Valve Petcock 1/4MPT X1/2 1 W 72357 70184681061  

57 Hose “Y” 1 W 72286 00310004233  

58 Nozzle Water Kit (2) 1 W 80568 00310002235 Set of Two (2) 

59 Screws Water Pump 1 S 75280 00310004671  

60 Switch Support 1 S 83746 00310007362  

61 Emergency Stop Switch 1 S 83745 00310007361  
62 

 
 

Eyebolt Motor Adjustment Assembly (1) 2 S 76015 00310004750 Sold As Each (1) 
Eyebolt M10 x 130mm with 
Washers 

Type: S = Service Part, W = Wear Part,  All Parts Are Sold As Individual (each) Unless Noted Otherwise 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



30 
 

IV. Part List Section 
 

E. Cutting Head Electric Models 

 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



31 
 

IV. Part List Section 
 
E. Cutting Head Electric Models 
 
Item Description QTY Type Part No UPC NOTES 

26 Cutting head BBL 20” Models Only 1 S 76124 00310004796  

 Cutting Head BBL 24" Models Only 1 S 232182 70184641206  

27 Bearing Protection Plate 1 S 76111 00310004792  
28 

 
Bearing Blade Shaft Kit W/Hardware (2) 1 W 73418 70184655657 Set of Two (2) 

Includes Mounting Hardware 

29 Support Blade Shift (2) 1 S 76060 00310004767 Set of Two (2) 

30 Bush Kit Nylon (2) 1 W 73220 00310004412 Set of Two (2) 
31 

 
Pulley Ø89mm X 17mm Bore 2 Groove 
Blade Shaft Pulley – Key Not Included 

1 S 76557 00310004888 
 

Pulley and Set Screws 
Key Not Included 

32 Splash Guard Kit  1 W 73221 00310004413 Splash Guard Kit 

33 Loose Collar 1 W 73281 00310004438  

34 Screw ½”-20 X 1-1/2” Hex Head Cap 1 W 73217 00310004411 Blade Shaft Bolt 
35 

 
KEY 3/16x1 3/8 
Key for Blade Shaft Pulley 

1 W 9201081 70184649698  

36 
 
 

Blade Shaft Assembly 1 W 76556 00310004887 Includes: Blade Shaft, Blade 
Collars, and Blade Shaft Bolt. 
Bearings Not Included 

44 Pulley Ø82mm (3.23”) x 7/8" Bore 2G XPZ 1 S 83859 00310007469 BBL 14” Electric Only 

 Pulley Ø62mm (2.44”) x 7/8” Bore 2G XPZ  1 S 83860 00310007470 BBL 20” Electric Only 

 Pulley Ø50mm (1.96”) x  7/8” Bore 2G XPZ 1 S 232186 70184641210 BBL 24” Electric Only 
45 

 
 

Belt XPZ 1500 LW (1) 2 W 
72926 

 
 

00310004360 Sold as Each (1) 
BBL 14” Electric Only 
Two (2) Required 

 
Belt XPZ1480LW (2)  1 W 73282 

 
00310004439 Set of Two (2) 

BBL 20” Electric Only 

 
Belt XPZ1850 LW (2) 1 W 232179 

 
70184641209 Set of Two (2) 

BBL 24” Electric Only 

47 Belt Guard Bracket BBL 14” and 20” Electric 1 S 73298 00310004447  

 Belt Guard Bracket BBL 24” Electric 1 S 232180 70184641208  

48 Belt Guard BBL 14” and 20” Electric Only 1 S 76129 00310004798  

 Belt Guard BBL 24” Electric Only 1 S 232181 70184641207  

49 Water Pump Pulley 1 S 76552 00310004883  

53 Leveling Support (Blade Guard Support) 1 S 76113 00310004794  

54 Blade Guard 14” 1 S 76037 00310004753  

 Blade Guard 20” 1 S 76126 00310004797  

 Blade Guard 24” 1 S 232178 70184641211  

55 Water Hose (1/2" x 3/4" x 48") 1 W 72411 00310004270  

56 Valve Petcock 1/4MPT X1/2 1 W 72357 70184681061  

57 Hose “Y” 1 W 72286 00310004233  

58 Nozzle Water Kit (2) 1 W 80568 00310002235 Set of Two (2) 

59 Screws Water Pump 1 S 75280 00310004671 Mechanical Pump Only 

60 Water Pump PE-1 1 W 214169 70184668392 BBL Electric Only 

60a Screen Water Pump PE-1 1 W 155775 70184680196 BBL Electric Only 

60b Impeller Water Pump PE-1 1 W 155774 70184680194 BBL Electric Only 

60c Volute Water Pump PE-1 1 W 101375 70184680195 BBL Electric Only 

61 Fitting Barb Hose ¼” FPT X ½ Male Barb 1 S 9602010 70184650470  

Type: S = Service Part, W = Wear Part,  All Parts Are Sold As Individual (each) Unless Noted Otherwise

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



32 
 

 IV. Part List Section 
 
F. Electric Motor 
 

 
 

Item Description QTY Type Part No UPC NOTES 

62 Motor Assy w/Switch 5HP 230v/60/1 PH 1 S 232088 00510003898 Includes Motor and Switch 

 Motor Assy w/Switch 5HP 230-460v/60/3 PH 1 S 232099 70184683437 Includes Motor and Switch

 Motor Assy w/Switch 7-1/2HP 230-460v/60/3 PH 1 S 232100 70184683438 Includes Motor and Switch

 Motor Assy w/Switch 7-1/2HP 575v/60/3 PH 1 S 232157 70184627209 Includes Motor and Switch

63 Receptacle 1 S 232092   

64 Terminal Box Large 1 S 232090 70184600812  
-NA- Capacitor Start EC1145C06 

NOTE: Located Inside Of Large Terminal Box On Top Of Motor
1 W 232091 70184600811 5HP 230v/60/1 232088 

only. 
Call for Other Motors 

-NA- Thermal Protector (Reset)  5HP 230/60/1 
TPBRJ35DB  
NOTE: Located On The Back of The Large Terminal Box 

1 W 232095 70184600686 5HP 230-460v/60/1 
232088 only. 
Call for Other Motors

-NA- Fan 
NOTE: Located Inside Of Fan Cover 

  232094 70184600720  

65 Fan Cover 1 S 232093 70184600719  
66 Switch Box Rear 1 S 231037 70184600687  
67 Switch On/Off 1 S 232096 70184600685 Single Phase 

 Switch On/Off  3 Phase Only 1 S 232099A 70184600888 3 Phase Motor Only 
68 Switch Box Cover 1 S 231089 70184678141  
69 Capacitor Box Small 1 S 232097   

-NA- Capacitor Run OC3030F11 1 W 232098 70184628947 5HP 230v/60/1 232088 
only. 
Call for Other Motors

Type: S = Service Part, W = Wear Part,  All Parts Are Sold As Individual (each) Unless Noted Otherwise 

65 64 

62 

63 

69 

66 

67 

68 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



33 
 

IV. Part List Section 
 
G. Cutting Table All BBL Models 

70

73
72

71

74

75

76

 
Item Description QTY Type Part No UPC NOTES 

70 
 

Conveyor Cart Complete 1 S 83777 00310007390 Includes: Wheels, Hardware, 
and Backstop 

71 
 
 

Wheel Kit Conveyor Cart (4) 1 W 75333 00310004676 Set of Four (4) 
Includes: Wheels, and 
Hardware 

72 
 
 

Backstop   83895 00310007504 Includes: Carriage Bolt (3), 
Washers M10 (3), Backstop, 
and Wing Nut M10 (3) 

 Carriage Bolt M10 x 30 DIN 603 3 S 27282 70184683490 Sold As Each (1) 

 Washer 10.5 DIN 9021 (sold each, 3 required) 3 S 27508 70184683491  

 Wing Nut M10 DIN 315 (sold each, 3 required) 3 S 27040 70184683489  

73 Scale Kit 1 W 76147 00310002142  
74 

 
Stop Assembly for Conveyor Cart (Complete) 1 W 82856 00310006613 

 
Includes: Rubber Stop (1), Nut 
M6 (1), and Washer M6 (1) 

 Rubber Stop Part of 82856 1 W -NA- -NA-  

 Nut M6 DIN 439 1 S 27003 70184600584  

 Washer M6 DIN 125 1 S 27539 70184600585  

75 Wood Strip BBLxxx7 1 W 232379 70184644462 Hardware Not Included 

76 Screw No. 8 X 1/2 Flat Head Phillips 2 S 30373 70184600556 Sold As Each (1) 

Type: S = Service Part, W = Wear Part,  All Parts Are Sold As Individual (each) Unless Noted Otherwise 
 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



34 
 

IV. Part List Section 
 
H. Guide-A-Cut Assembly All BBL Models 

 
 

 
 

Item Description QTY Type Part No UPC NOTES 
-NA- 

 
Guide-A-Cut Assembly 1 W 83892 00310007501 

 
Includes: Wing Nut and Guide-
A-Cut Body 

 
 

 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



35 
 

NOTES: 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company




